FLTR
407-478-3759
FEATURES
•	Architectural Designed Flat Lensed Troffer
•	One-piece Unit with Two Universal Mounting Brackets
•	Average Install Time Less than 3 Minutes
•	Lightweight Aluminum Matte White Finish Body

•	5 Year Warranty
•	ETL Listed for Damp Locations
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES WATTS DRIVER CCT DOORFRAME LATCH
FLTR14 1x4 Flat Lens Troffer Retrofit Kit 19WLED UNIV 120-277V 40 BLANK Standard Latch
30WLED 35 TRL Tamper Resistant Latch
45WLED 30
FLTR22 2x2 Flat Lens Troffer Retrofit Kit 19WLED
30WLED
45WLED
FLTR24 2x4 Flat Lens Troffer Retrofit Kit 26WLED
35WLED
45WLED
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
TITLE
24
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Education •	Healthcare •	Multipurpose Rooms •	Hallways •	Office •	Conference Rooms
OPTIONS CONTROLS OPTIONS
Factory Installed Advanced
POSTP Post Painted Aluminum ESMC2 EasySense Sensor
SR Sensor Ready Module VDO3 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-OCC (Daylight & Occupancy)
DR DALI Ready Module VRF3 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-RF (RF Only)
BLD Bi-Level Dimming Module (2 hot leads)
EM5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM5/HE 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup–CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM7 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM7/HE 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup–CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM10/HE 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup–CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM12 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
SD347 1 347V Step Down Transformer
SD480 1 480V Step Down Transformer
Ship With Accessories
ESMC/WWS/DR EasySense Dual Rocker Wireless Wall Switch
by
FLTRSPEC0525
FLAT LENS TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
1Does not qualify for DLC 3 Must be used with SR Driver
2 Easily Controlled via Mobile Phone with Bluetooth App
LED SYSTEMS INFO¹ 3000K 3500K 4000K
Part Numbers Lumens LPW Lumens LPW Lumens LPW Watts2 Replaces
FLTR14-19WLED-UNIV-XX 2,254 119 2,287 122 2,319 124 19W 2T8
FLTR14-30WLED-UNIV-XX 3,461 115 3,511 117 3,561 119 30W 2T8
FLTR14-45WLED-UNIV-XX 4,867 109 4,937 111 5,018 112 45W 2T8
FLTR22-19WLED-UNIV-XX 2,180 115 2,199 117 2,217 118 19W 2T8
FLTR22-30WLED-UNIV-XX 3,328 111 3,357 112 3,385 113 30W 3T8
FLTR22-45WLED-UNIV-XX 4,663 105 4,695 106 4,735 107 45W 3T8
FLTR24-26WLED-UNIV-XX 3,038 118 3,141 122 3,244 126 26W 2T8
FLTR24-35WLED-UNIV-XX 3,945 113 4,081 117 4,217 121 35W 3T8
FLTR24-45WLED-UNIV-XX 4,794 108 4,956 111 4,972 110 45W 3T8
1Values are nominal, see IES file for more detail
2Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Lightweight aluminum white body for rigidity, durability & ease of
installation. One-piece unit with two universal mounting brackets for
quick and easy installation into grid and hard-lid ceilings. Optional paint
after fabrication. Designed to achieve maximum performance and
improved aesthetics.
ELECTRICAL
Class 2 LED light engine for high efficacy and long life. Calculated L70
> 100,000 hrs. LED Lumen Maintenance Estimates based on TM-21
projections for the light source at 25˚C ambient. Power Factor > 0.90.
Standard 120-277 Vac 0-10V dimmable (1%-100%) with optional 347-
480 Vac step down transformer. Optional emergency battery backups
available to meet critical life safety lighting requirements.
MOUNTING